

Date: November 10, 2020

To Listing Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Ksolves India Limited, has become Odoo Sliver Partner for selected geographies.

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015

Symbol: KSOLVES; ISIN: INE0D6I01015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, this is to inform you that:

- Our Company, Ksolves India Limited, has become **Odoo Sliver Partner** for selected geographies.
- About Odoo: Odoo is a suite of business management software tools including CRM, ecommerce, billing, accounting, manufacturing, warehouse, project management, and inventory management to name a few. While technology is open source, Belgium-based Odoo S.A. curates proprietary "Enterprise" version, which has extra features and services.
- Silver partnership will allow the Ksolves to benefit from sell, promote & learn opportunities on Odoo Partner Program and is testimony to the Ksolves' wonderful past track record of delivery on Odoo technology. More details can be found at <u>https://www.odoo.com/partners/country/mozambigue-152</u>
- This service partnership compliments Ksolves' product suite on Odoo global marketplace. Currently **Dashboard Ninja, a product by Ksolves India Limited, continues to be number one application**. More details can be found on <u>https://apps.odoo.com/apps</u>
- Company is hopeful that this partnership will help generate more revenues from dual offerings program from Ksolves India under which it offers both its products and services as one stop IT solution.

This is for your information and records.

For Ksolves India Limited

Manisha Kide Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Disclaimer: Certain statements in this document may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like regulatory changes, local political or economic developments, and many other factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. Further, past performance is not necessarily indicative of future results. Given these risks, uncertainties and other risk factors, viewers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. Ksolves India Limited will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

Ksolves India Limited (formerly known as Ksolves India Pvt Limited) Registered office : H. No B-8/1, Ground Floor, Saidulajab, Delhi,South Delhi -110030 India CIN : U72900DL2014PLC269020 Corporate Office : B-4 Third Floor, Sector 63, Noida -201301, Uttar Pradesh, India